Product Change Notification
#110401- 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or implied, by
estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in
Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and Intel
disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel products including liability or
warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent,
copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving,

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q9650 3.00 GHz AT80569PJ080N SLB8W 898652 E0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q9550 2.83 GHz AT80569PJ073N SLB8V 898645 E0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q9550S 2.83 GHz AT80569AJ073N SLGAE 899177 E0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q9505 2.83 GHz AT80580PJ0736MG SLGYY 904017 R0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q9505S 2.83 GHz AT80580AJ0736MG SLGYZ 904020 R0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q9500 2.83 GHz AT80580PJ0736ML SLGZ4 904015 R0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q8400  2.66 GHz AT80580PJ0674ML SLGT6 902314 R0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q8400S 2.66 GHz AT80580AJ0674ML SLGT7 902313 R0
Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q8300 2.50 GHz AT80580PJ0604ML SLGUR 902513 R0
Boxed
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM#  Stepping
Intel® Core™2 Quad